Tab settings □□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Christopher Wetz JUL 3 0 1999 of Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached to the RADEMAN 3. Nature of conveyance: Marger Street Address: 2300 Harmon Road	3326-
Christopher Wetz JUL 3 D 1999 G Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Tax yes PADEMAN 3. Nature of conveyance: Marger Name:Guardian Industries Corporation Internal Address:	3326-
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached (12 Yes 2 Andrews) 3. Nature of conveyance: Marger Street Address: 2300 Harmon Road	3326-
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached RADEMAR 3. Nature of conveyance: Marger Street Address: 2300 Harmon Road	
△ Assignment □ Merger Street Address: 2300 Harmon Road	
Merger Grossinien	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ————————————————————————————————————	
Other City: Auburn Hills State: MI ZIP: 48	
Execution Date: July 23, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	
09/332,199	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	1
Name: Joseph A. Rhoa, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	-
Internal Address: & Enclosed	
Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Liniak, Berenato,	
Street Address: Longacre & White 8. Deposit account number:	
6550 Rock Spring Drive, Ste. 240 50-0548	
City: <u>Bethesda</u> State: <u>MD</u> ZIP: 20817 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE \$\frac{\text{R}}{66}	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cothe original document.	py of
Joseph A. Rhoa, Esq. Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4233, 270	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Christopher Wetz, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 646 Homph. [18] F. Way, O. 45840 am a [co-] inventor of certain new and useful improvements (invention) in APPARATUS FOR WASHING CURVED SHEETS OF GLASS, AND CORRESPONDING METHOD, said improvements (invention) being described in an application for Letters Patent similarly titled and executed simultaneously herewith; and

WHEREAS, Guardian Industries Corporation, having its principal place of business at 2300 Harmon Road, Auburn Hills, Michigan 48326-1714, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, I, the said Christopher Wetz, having sold, assigned and transferred, and by these present, do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Guardian Industries Corporation my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and my entire right,

title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all division, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

I HEREBY authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Guardian Industries Corporation, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Guardian Industries Corporation, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, I agree that I would communicate to said Guardian Industries Corporation, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Guardian Industries Corporation, make all rightful oaths, and, in general, do everything necessary or desirable to aid said Guardian Industries

Corporation, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this $\frac{2}{3}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$, 1999.

CHRISTOPHER WETZ